
Pollutant Monitoring Results - Dust

Location Name
EPA 

Monitoring 
Point No.

Pollutant
Unit of 

measure
Frequency

21/12/23 - 
22/01/24

22/01/24 - 
21/02/24

21/02/24 - 
22/03/24

22/03/24 - 
19/04/24

19/04/24 - 
21/05/24

21/05/24 - 
21/06/24

21/6/2024-
19/7/2024

19/7/2024-
20/8/2024

20/8/2024- 
19/09/2024

19/09/2024-
18/10/2024

- -

No. of 
samples 
required 

by licence

No. of 
samples 
collected 

and 
analysed

Lowest 
Sample 
Value

Mean 
Sample 
Value

Highest 
Sample 
Value

Comments

D5 4 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 1.1 3.5 2.7 2.4 0.9 0.8 0.7 0.8 1.1 1.6 4 10 0.7 1.56 3.5
D6 5 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 1.3 1.8 3.4 3.6 3.7 1.4 0.3 0.8 1 1.3 4 10 0.3 1.86 3.7
D8 6 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 2.1 2.8 6.3 1.6 4.2 1.9 0.7 1.6 1 2 4 10 0.7 2.42 6.3

D10 7 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 1.7 2.5 4 2 1.7 0.9 0.8 1 1 1.2 4 10 0.8 1.68 4
D17 8 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 1.2 2.8 3.5 3.3 1.4 1.3 1.3 3.8 1.8 2.4 4 10 1.2 2.28 3.8
D20 9 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 2.8 3 4.7 6.2 1.7 1.1 0.2 0.5 0.6 1.2 4 10 0.2 2.20 6.2
D21 10 Total Insoluble Matter g/m2.mth Quarterly 0.5 1.6 0.9 1.2 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.2 2.4 0.7 4 10 0.1 0.88 2.4

Link to NSW EPA Register:

Disclaimer - Monitoring data contained in this document is made available as required by Section 66(6) of the 
Protection of the Environment Operations Act 1997 and in accordance with the requirements issued in writing by 

the Environment Protection Authority. To the best of Cleanaway's knowledge, the data in this table is correct, 
except where specifically noted. The information  and data in this table must not be published elsewhere by any 

means without prior consent from Cleanaway. For more details on publication of  pollution monitoring data refer 
to the NSW EPA Website www.epa.nsw.gov.au  

Note:
"-"  Monitoring data not available yet, monitoring yet to be conducted.

Click Here

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

EPL No: 4068
Entity Name: Elizabeth Drive Landfill

Site: 1725 Elizabeth Drive,KEMPS CREEK, NSW, 2178
Monitoring Frequency: Quarterly

https://apps.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/Detail.aspx?instid=4865&id=4865&option=licence&searchrange=licence&range=POEO%20licence&prp=no&status=Issued
https://apps.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/Detail.aspx?instid=4865&id=4865&option=licence&searchrange=licence&range=POEO%20licence&prp=no&status=Issued
https://apps.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/Detail.aspx?instid=4865&id=4865&option=licence&searchrange=licence&range=POEO%20licence&prp=no&status=Issued
https://apps.epa.nsw.gov.au/prpoeoapp/Detail.aspx?instid=4865&id=4865&option=licence&searchrange=licence&range=POEO%20licence&prp=no&status=Issued
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