Pollutant Monitoring Results - Dust



EPL No:	4068								
Entity Name:	Elizabeth Drive Landfill								
Site:	1725 Elizabeth Drive, KEMPS CREEK, NSW, 2178								
Monitoring Frequency:	Quarterly								
Link to NSW EPA Register:	Click Here								

Disclaimer - Monitoring data contained in this document is made available as required by Section 66(6) of the Protection of the Environment Operations Act 1997 and in accordance with the requirements issued in writing by the Environment Protection Authority. To the best of Cleanaway's knowledge, the data in this table is correct, except where specifically noted. The information and data in this table must not be published elsewhere by any means without prior consent from Cleanaway. For more details on publication of pollution monitoring data refer to the NSW EPA Website www.epa.nsw.gov.au

						Q1		Q2			Q3			Q4								
Location Name	EPA Monitoring Point No.	Pollutant	Unit of measure	Frequency	21/12/23 - 22/01/24	22/01/24 - 21/02/24	21/02/24 - 22/03/24	22/03/24 - 19/04/24	19/04/24 - 21/05/24	21/05/24 - 21/06/24	21/6/2024- 19/7/2024			19/09/2024- 18/10/2024	-	-	No. of samples required by licence	No. of samples collected and analysed	Lowest Sample Value	Mean Sample Value	Highest Sample Value	Comments
D5	4	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	1.1	3.5	2.7	2.4	0.9	0.8	0.7	0.8	1.1	1.6			4	10	0.7	1.56	3.5	
D6	5	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	1.3	1.8	3.4	3.6	3.7	1.4	0.3	0.8	1	1.3			4	10	0.3	1.86	3.7	
D8	6	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	2.1	2.8	6.3	1.6	4.2	1.9	0.7	1.6	1	2			4	10	0.7	2.42	6.3	
D10	7	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	1.7	2.5	4	2	1.7	0.9	0.8	1	1	1.2			4	10	0.8	1.68	4	
D17	8	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	1.2	2.8	3.5	3.3	1.4	1.3	1.3	3.8	1.8	2.4			4	10	1.2	2.28	3.8	
D20	9	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	2.8	3	4.7	6.2	1.7	1.1	0.2	0.5	0.6	1.2			4	10	0.2	2.20	6.2	
D21	10	Total Insoluble Matter	g/m2.mth	Quarterly	0.5	1.6	0.9	1.2	0.7	0.5	0.1	0.2	2.4	0.7			4	10	0.1	0.88	2.4	

<u>Note:</u>
"-" Monitoring data not available yet, monitoring yet to be conducted.